

Court No. - 34

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo & Another

Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma

**Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik
J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat**

Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

**In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.
313826 of 2013.**

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filling substitution application.
2. Heard.
3. Cause shown is sufficient.
4. Delay in filing substitution is hereby condoned.
5. This application, accordingly, stands allowed.

Order Date :- 8.1.2019

Akram

Court No. - 34

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo & Another

Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan, J.Nagar, Pratik
J.Nagar, Rahul Sripat

Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha, P.K. Ganguli

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV, J.

**In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 313835 of
2013.**

1. Heard.
2. The substitution application is allowed.
3. Let substitution be carried out within three days.

Order Date :- 8.1.2019

Akram

Court No. - 34

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo & Another

Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik
J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat

Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 6 of 2019.

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing substitution application.
2. Heard.
3. Cause shown is sufficient.
4. Delay in filing substitution is hereby condoned.
5. This application, accordingly, stands allowed.

Order Date :- 8.1.2019

Akram

Court No. - 34

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo & Another

Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma

**Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan, J. Nagar, Pratik
J. Nagar, Rahul Sripat**

Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha, P.K. Ganguli

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 7 of 2019.

1. Heard.
2. The substitution application is allowed.
3. Let substitution be carried out within three days.

Order Date :- 8.1.2019

Akram