

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

**Appellant :-** Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another

**Respondent :-** Vipin Chandra Sharma

**Counsel for Appellant :-** J.Nagar,Pratik J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

**Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.**

**Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.**

1. Called in revise. None appeared for appellants. However, we are accommodating only for today.

2. Put up tomorrow.

**Order Date :-** 28.1.2019

AK