

Court No. - 4

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another

Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat

Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J.

Let this matter be listed before another Bench of which one of us (Bala Krishna Narayana,J.) is not a member, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, if possible, in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 13.11.2019

Shalini