

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another

Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik
J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat

Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

Hon'ble Govind Mathur,Chief Justice

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Let this appeal be listed alongwith Special Appeal Defective No. 8 of 2020 (Kamla Nehru Memorial Hospital Society and others Versus Vipin Chandra Sharma and others) on 11th January, 2021.

The original record of Testamentary Suit Nos. 4 of 1993, 5 of 1993 and 6 of 1993 be also tagged with the instant appeal.

Order Date :- 2.11.2020

Shubham

(Siddhartha Varma, J.)

(Govind Mathur, C.J.)