

**Court No. - 29**

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

**Appellant :-** Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another

**Respondent :-** Vipin Chandra Sharma

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

with

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 1414 of 2009

**Appellant :-** Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another

**Respondent :-** Vipin Chandra Sharma

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik J. Nagar,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** K.M.Sinha,P.K. Ganguly

with

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 8 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Kamala Nehru Memorial Hospital Society And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** Vipin Chandra Sharma And 2 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Pratik J. Nagar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Pranab Kumar Ganguli

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

As these three appeals arise from three separate testamentary suits, it would be apposite that it be listed along with original record of the testamentary suits.

Let therefore these appeals be listed on 15th February, 2023 along with record of testamentary suits.

**Order Date :-** 27.1.2023

AKShukla/-