

**Court No. - 29**

**Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999**

**Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another**

**Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik  
J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat**

**Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli**

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,Acting Chief Justice**

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

List this case after four weeks.

**Order Date :- 15.2.2023**

SK

(S.D. Singh,J.) (Pritinker Diwaker,ACJ.)