

**Court No. - 39**

**Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999**

**Appellant :- Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another**

**Respondent :- Vipin Chandra Sharma**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik  
J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat**

**Counsel for Respondent :- K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli**

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

**Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.**

As jointly prayed, put up on 26.09.2023 in top ten cases.

**Order Date :- 2.8.2023**

Ujjawal

**(Vinod Diwakar,J.) (S.D. Singh,J.)**