

**Court No. - 39**

**Case :-** SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

**Appellant :-** Rameshwar Nath Muttoo And Another

**Respondent :-** Vipin Chandra Sharma

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dhruva Narayan,J.Nagar,Pratik  
J.Nagar,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** K.M. Sinha,P.K.Ganguli

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

1. Sri J. Nagar, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Pratik J. Nagar, learned counsel for the appellants states that amendment is required to be made to the grounds of appeal.
2. Let amendment application be filed by tomorrow.
3. Objections, if any, to the amendment may be filed within two weeks.
4. List in the week commencing 04.12.2023.

**Order Date :-** 1.11.2023

SK Srivastava

**(Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.) . . . (S.D. Singh,J.)**