



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Rameshwar Nath Muttoo and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Vipin Chandra Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dhruva Narayan, J.Nagar, Pratik
J.Nagar, Rahul Sripat
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Manish Goyal (Sr. Adv.) with Nikhil
Mishra, K.M. Sinha, P.K.Ganguli

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Counsel for the appellants, on account of the fact that the arguing counsel is not well, prays for time.
2. Counsel for the respondent, though has objection to the adjournment, on account of personal difficulty, does not oppose the same.
3. In view of the above, list the appeal along with connected matters on 05.05.2026, as already ordered.
4. The appeals be listed along with record of the testamentary suits and the record be sent to the Court.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

April 8, 2026
Mukesh Pal/P.Sri.