



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1999

Rameshwar Nath Muttoo and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Vipin Chandra Sharma

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : J.Nagar (Sr.Adv.) with Pratik J. Nagar
and Apeksha Sachdeva, Dhruva
Narayan, Rahul Sripat
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Manish Goel (Sr.Adv.) with Nikhil
Mishra, K.M. Sinha, P.K.Ganguli

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

Put this case up tomorrow.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

May 12, 2026
P.Sri./SL